
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5165

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2019


CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs


†5165. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the underpasses constructed on railway tracks across the country, State-wise, including Gujarat during the last three years;


(b) whether the Government has received any proposals from State Government of Gujarat for constructing an underpass on Udhna-Jalgaon railway lines LC Gate No.3, Chalthan, Taluka Palsan; and


(c) the details of the steps taken by the Government in this regard and the present status thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): State-wise details of Road under Bridges (RUBs) constructed across the country including Gujarat during the last three years are appended.

(b) & (c): This Level Crossing (LC) has been closed after construction of Road over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of LC No. 3 at Km 2/3-4 on deposit terms fully funded by State Government of Gujarat. At present there is no LC. As regards construction of underpass/ RUB, no proposal has been received from State Government.

*****


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.5165 BY SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA TO BE ANSWERED IN

LOK SABHA ON 24.07.2019 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs

(a) State-wise Road under Bridges (RUBs) constructed across the country during the last three years is as under:


SN State 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1 Andhra

Pradesh

52 109 127

2 Arunachal 0 0 0

3 Assam 44 16 4

4 Bihar 11 19 21

5 Chandigarh 0 0 0

6 Chhattisgarh 13 18 7

7 Delhi 0 2 1

8 Goa 0 0 1

9 Gujarat 90 89 116

10 Haryana 50 29 30

11 Himachal

Pradesh

8 0 0

12 Jammu &

Kashmir

0 1 1

13 Jharkhand 46 67 39

14 Karnataka 29 61 67

15 Kerala 6 4 4

16 Madhya

Pradesh

151 120 74

17 Maharashtra 73 85 113

18 Meghalaya 0 1 1

19 Odisha 64 58 61

20 Puducherry 0 0 0

21 Punjab 59 38 45

22 Rajasthan 132 170 231

23 TamilNadu 66 101 119

24 Telangana 35 20 44

25 Tripura 11 35 4

26 Uttar Pradesh 196 125 138

27 Uttarakhand 2 0 2

28 West Bengal 45 32 55

Total 1183 1200 1305

*****

